08-13-2002

	Form PTO-1594				
	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102	188125	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	♥. ▼		▼ <u> </u>	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached o	nginal documents or convertibuted	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  The Bank of New York (as successor IBJ Whitehall Bank & Trust Company Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other Release of Collateral Assi	r trustee to  Association Limited Partnership  attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of Name; Riviera Black Internal Address; Attin.: Duar Street Address; 444  City: Black Hawk  Individual(s) citizen  Association  General Partnership  Limited Pertnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assigned is not domiciled in representative designation is	state: CO Zip: 80422  Ship  Coloradid F  Coloradid F	
	Additional number(s) attached  Additional number of applications and registrations involved:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment from assignment from satignment from s				
<u>.</u>	Name: Same as 2(above Internal Address:	/e).	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be of	265.00 charged to deposit account	
,	Street Address:		8. Deposit account numbe 20-0052	r.	
08/12/2002	DBYRNE: 00000240 200052 St2090347 Zi	p:			
H		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481 L 02 FC:482	40.00 CH 9. Sig <b>R25.40</b> CH	Dry			
\	Duane R. Krohn, Secretary  Name of Person Signing	Again Sig	nature shoet, sitachhenis, and document.	June 26, 2002 Date	
Ĺ			squired cover sheet information	to:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002561 FRAME: 0164

## SCHEDULE 4(A)

U.S. Federal Trademark Applications/Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Application (A) Registration (R) or Series No. (S)	Registration or Filing Date
Riviera	(R)2,090,347	8/26/97
\$40 for \$20	(R)2,237,993	4/13/99
Jack Pots	(R)2,404,697	11/14/00
Jack Pots	(S)75/567,372	10/8/98
Jack Pots	(R)2,527,890	1/8/02
Loosie Slots	(R)2,392,131	10/3/00
Loosie Slots	(R)2,547,701	3/12/02
Loosie Slots	(R)2,527,889	1/8/02
Nickel Heaven	(R)2,249,207	6/1/99
Riviera	(R)2,297,193	12/7/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 002561 FRAME: 0165

## RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF LICENSE

This RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF LICENSE (this "Release") dated as of June 26, 2002, hereby releases the trademarks under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 3, 1999 in favor of IBJ WHITEHALL BANK & TRUST COMPANY, entered into by Riviera Black Hawk, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Debtor") and IBJ WHITEHALL BANK & TRUST COMPANY, a New York association ("Secured Party"), as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 10, 1999 at Reel/Frame number 1910/0736.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BANK OF NEW YORK, as successor in interest to IBJ WHITEHALL BANK & TRUST COMPANY

Name:MaryBeth Lewicki

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002561 FRAME: 0166

## SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS TO THE RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF LICENSE

## U.S. Federal Trademark Applications/Registrations

Application (A) Registration (R) or Series No. (S)	Registration or Filing Date
(R)2,090,347	8/26/97
(R)2,237,993	4/13/99
(R)2,404,697	11/14/00
(S)75/567,372	10/8/98
(R)2,527,890	1/8/02
(R)2,392,131	10/3/00
(R)2,547,701	3/12/02
(R)2,527,889	1/8/02
(R)2,249,207	6/1/99
(R)2,297,193	12/7/99
	Registration (R) or Series No. (S)  (R)2,090,347  (R)2,237,993  (R)2,404,697  (S)75/567,372  (R)2,527,890  (R)2,392,131  (R)2,547,701  (R)2,527,889  (R)2,249,207

TRADEMARK REEL: 002561 FRAME: 0167

**RECORDED: 07/17/2002**